FieLD aND GOLDBERG, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAw

SuiTe 2910
10 SOUTH LASALLE STREET
STEVEN J. FIELD CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-1056
WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NO. TELEPHONE (312) 408-7200
312-408-7202 Fax: (312) 408-720]

stieldgntieldandgoldberg.com www.tieldandgoldberg.com

November 1, 2019

VIA EMAIL AND FEDERAL EXPRESS

Ms. Bethany Salmon

Senior Planner. Development Services Department
Village of Orland Park

14700 Ravinia Avenue

Orland Park, 11. 60462

Re: Request for Resolution supporting approval of Class 7c Incentive for the property
located at 66 Orland Square Drive, Orland Park, Illinois; P.I.N. 27-10-400-043-
0000 (the “Property™). Requested jointly, by the co-owners of the Property, GW
Property Group, LILC — Series 8 and BlitzLake Orland Park, LLC
(“Applicants™).

Dear Ms. Salmon

Field and Goldberg, LL.C, on behalf of Applicants, hereby requests that the Village of Orland
Park issue a resolution supporting the approval of a Class 7c¢ Incentive for the Property. Attached
hereto are Applicant’s 7¢ Application and supporting documentation which were filed with the Cook
County Assessor’s Office and with the Cook County Bureau of Economic Development, including
an Economic Disclosure Statement.

The Property consists of a two-unit, 100% vacant commercial building containing
approximately 74,650 square feet of improvement, located at 66 Orland Square Drive. Orland Park.
Illinois. One unit contains 66,934 square feet of space and was most recently leased by Carson’s
Furniture Gallery (“Carson’s”). The other unit, identified as Suite A, contains 7.716 square feet ol
space and has been vacant for years. The Property’s history, summarized below, sheds light on why
the incentive is critical to the success of the Applicants, their tenants and the community.

HISTORY OF 66 ORLAND SQUARE

66 Orland Square has a history of significant and prolonged economic hardship. As a result,
in 2010, a foreclosure action was instituted against the title holder of 66 Orland Square. As part of
that proceeding, on July 19, 2011, a receiver was appointed to manage the property.

In 2014, the Applicants’ predecessor-in-interest purchased P.I.N. 27-10-400-018-0000 which
included the Property and approximately 83,944 square feet of undeveloped commercial (collectively
“66 Orland Square™). Based on 66 Orland Square’s total vacancy for approximately 13 years and
fulfillment of other requirements, the 83,944 square foot vacant space was approved for Class 7c
Incentive status in 2015.
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At the Assessor’s request, in 2016, Applicants petitioned the Assessor’s office to divide the
foregoing P.1.N. into two separate PINs (P.I.N. 27-10-400-044-0000, the “7¢ Parcel™), and P.1.N. 27-
10-400-043-0000, the Property. In 2017, the Class 7c incentive was activated.! Due to the substantial
economic impact of the incentive, both the Cook County Assessor’s Office and Village of Orland
Park approved the Applicants’ request to renew the 7c¢ Parcel’s incentive in 2019. As set forth
below, a 7c Incentive is also warranted for the Property.

OCCUPANCY HISTORY OF THE PROPERTY

Suite A has been vacant since at least 201 1. From 2011 forward, Applicant has been actively
marketing the site for rental. Suite A is located within a portion of the Carson’s Space (which
occupies the southern “End Cap” of the building). Suite A’s highest and best use would be to
incorporate it into the larger Carson’s Space; however, this was not possible prior to the termination
of Carson’s lease (see below). As a result of Suite A’s inefficient layout/location, the site has
remained vacant.

The history of the Carson’s Space is set forth below. On August 23, 2007 Orland Holdings,
LLC (Applicants predecessor-in-interest) entered into a lease with McRIL, LLC, a subsidiary of The
Bon-Ton Department Stores, Inc. (“Bon-Ton™). At that time, Bon-Ton was the parent company of
Carson’s Furniture Gallery. In February of 2018, Bon-Ton filed for Chapter |1 Bankruptcy
protection. As a result of the bankruptcy proceedings, a joint venture was created to liquidate
Carson’s merchandise through August of 2018. The new joint venture notified Applicants that they
were rejecting the lease and planned on vacating the premises by August 21, 2018. The tenant
vacated the premises on August 21, 2018 and ceased paying rent. The Carson’s Space has been
vacant since that time.

While the Carson’s Space has remained vacant since August 21, 2018, unsuccessful efforts to
continue the Carson’s store at the site were undertaken by a third-party that had acquired the rights to
Carson’s stores. On November 29, 2018, the third-party entered into a new lease with Applicants.
While they made a good faith payment of $15,000 to Applicants, they never occupied the space and
were unable to re-launch the retail enterprise. In late April of 2019, they notified the Applicants that
the lease was being abandoned. As a result of breaching the lease, a settlement payment of $45,000
was made to the applicants. In spite of the foregoing activity, the Carson’s Space has remained
vacant since August 21, 2018.

Throughout 2018 and 2019 all vacant space, not otherwise subject to a lease, was
aggressively marketed for rental by brokers with Mid-America Asset Management, Inc. A primary
impediment to marketing the vacant spaces is the subject’s significant tax liability.

' The 7c Incentive (for PIN 27-10-400-044-0000) was originally granted to 66 Orland Square, LLC. The
Applicants are the successors-in-interest to 66 Orland Square LLC, and equally own the subject as co-
tenants in common. 66 Orland Square, LLC executed a quit claim deed on May 19, 2017, conveying a
50% interest in the subject property to GW Property Group, LLC — Series 8 and a 50% inlerest (o
BlitzLake 3D, LLC as co-tenants in common. An additional quit claim deed was executed on September
7, 2017, conveying all of BlitzLake 3D, LLC’s interest to BlitzLake Orland Park, LLC.
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This is demonstrated by reviewing the adjacent 7c Parcel’s tax liability both with and without
the incentive. The 7c Parcel’s 2017 tax liability was $1.51 per square foot; however, without the
incentive taxes would have increased 150% to $3.77 per square foot! Similarly, any prospective
tenants of the Property will have to contend with significantly higher taxes which will discourage
future leases and impair efforts to stabilize the Property.

The financial success of the Property also has far reaching implications to the local
community. Specifically, future tenants will pay sales taxes, employ multiple employees and provide
benefits to the local community. Additionally, the closest portion of the Orland Park mall has
historically been economically underperforming for years. By stabilizing the Property, additional
customers and traffic will be driven into the vicinity of the mall and will enhance the overall
economic performance of the local area.

Based on the potential 7¢’s impact on the Property’s economic performance, benefits to the
local economy, and general well-being of the community, Applicants respectfully request that the
Village of Orland Park issue a Resolution approving a 7c Incentive for the Property and that the
Resolution includes the following language:

The owner of the Property has provided the Village of Orland Park with an
Economic Disclosure Statement containing: (i) a true and correct list of all the
owner’s real estate located in Cook County, (ii) as described in the Cook County’s
Code of Ethical Conduct, a list of all Ownership Interesis in the Property, (iii) a
statement that owner is not delinquent in the payment of any property taxes
administered by Cook County or by a local municipality, and (iv) a represcntation
that owner is in compliance with all applicable laws, as required by the Cook
County Tax Incentive Ordinance, Clussification System for Assessment, as amended
from time lo time.

While the Village's Resolution is pending, Applicant respectfully requests that the Village
provide Applicant with a letter confirming Applicant’s request for the approval of a 7¢ Incentive for
the Property. The Village’s letter will be presented to the Cook County Assessor’s Office in
conjunction with the filing of Applicant’s 7c application.

Please contact me with any questions.

Very truly yours,

FIELD AND GOLDBERG, LLC
AN Y
J ﬂ‘“-—‘)‘ Juld

Steven J. Field, Esq.

Enclosures



FieLd AND GOLDBERG, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT Law

SuIte 2910
10 SOUTH LASALLE STREET
CHICAGO, [LLINOIS B0O603-1056

STEVEN J. FIELD TELEPHONE (312) 408-7 200
Fax: {(312) 408-7201

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NO. ;
312-408-7202 www.{ieldandgoidberg.com
sfield@r fieldandgoldberg.com

March 11, 2020

VIA EMAIL (Elelo@orlandpark.org)
Mr. Ed Lelo

Director of Development Scrvices
Village of Orland Park

14700 Ravinia Avenue

Orland Park, [L 60462

Re: Class 7C Real Estate Tax Analysis for the property located at 66 Orland Squarc
Drive, Orland Park, 1L, P.L.N. 27-10-400-043-0000 {(he “Property”™)

Dear Mr. Lelo

Pursuant to the 7¢ Tncentive Ordinance, an applicant must demonstrate thal a property’s taxes,
assessment or equalized assessed values were either stagnant or decrcased over the last six years. As the
attached Cook County Property Tax Portal summary and 2019 Assessor Certified print out demonstrate,
the subject fulfills that requirement.

The subject’s taxes have consistently decreased over the last three years. Below is a summary of
cach year’s taxes, including estimated taxes for 2019 (using the known 2019 assessed value of 318,021 and
the known 2018 tax ratc of .0917] and multiplier of 2.91019):

Year Taxes T
2016 $197,875
(2017 o $196,664
2018 $133,023
2019 (estimated) $84,898

Additionally, the subject’s 2018 assesscd valuc of 498,293 has decreased in 2019 to 318,021, This
provides additional grounds to grant the incentive. Based on all of the foregoing, the Property satisfies the
requisite real estate tax analysis and otherwise qualifics to be approved as a Class 7c Tncentive.

Please let us know if you have any questions.
Very truly yours,
FIELD AND GOLDBERG, LLC

/ f
Ads V4 .‘!' '{'l

Steven J. Field
Enclosures



3/11/2020 Cook County Properly Tax Portal

Property Characteristics for PIM:

AO0..042 0000
- v WTR LS A Ay
FROPERTY ADDRESS PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS

66 ORLAND SQUARE DR CURRENT INFORMATION
ORIAND PARK Tax Year 2019 Assessed Value:
60402 Most Recent Assessiment

NO 'mage Township: ORLAMD Information: 318.021

{2918 Assessor Certified)

Ava"able Estimated Property Value:

MAILING ADDITESS ]
Lot Size (SqFt): 115,365

Building (SqFt):
mitch Goltz e

) ) kraperty Class: 5-17

2211 N. Elston, Suile

Chicago, Il 60614 lax itate: 9.171
lax Code: 28011

M BILLED AMUUNTS

2 TAX HISTORY BHEMPTIONS

2019 ST4,162.997 Paidin Full 2019: Not Avaitable 2019: Not Available
2018 “ 3056l Paidin Full 20143: 0 Exemptions Received 2018 Appeal Fited
2017 S196A61 69 Payment History 2017 0 Exeamplions Received 2017: Appeal Filed
2016: 5190871507 Payment History 2016: 0 Exemptions Received 2016: Appeal Filed
2015: Not Available 2015: Nol Available 2015: Not Available

*=(1st nstall Only)

DOCUMERNTS, DEEDS & LIENS

RECUNDS AVAILABLE SALE (DELINGUERMC

Tax Sale Has Not Occurred 17255450415 - AGREEMENT - 09/22/2017
1725413055 - QUIT CLAIM DEED - 09/11/2017
96143093 - REL.EASE - 02/26/1996

No Refund Available 2019
2018: Tax Sale Fas Not Qccurred
2017 No Tax Sale
2016; NoTax Sale
2015 NotAvailable
All vears referenced herein dencte the applicable tax year (i.c., the vear for which taxes were assessed). Parcels may from time o time be consolidated or
subdivided. If information regarding a particular PIN oppears to De missing for one or mare tax years, it is possibie that th= PIN has changed due to a consolidation
or stbdivision. Users may contact the Cook County Clerk’s Office for information regarding PIN fineage. Users should alse note that the information displayed
o this site does not include special assessments (which are billed apd collected by municipolitios] or emittad taxes (which are cssessed on an ad hoc basis by the

Cook County Assessor’s Office). Ploase direct inquiries regarding the status of special assassirents fo your municipubty, Quesuons wgarding omitted toxes

should be directed to the Assessor’s Office,

Noie: This printont cannnt be used as & tax i,

www.cookcountypropertyinfo.com/pinresulls.aspx



VOLUME PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER TOWNSHIP TAX CODE HEIGH STREET CODE

146 27-10-400-043-0000 ORLAND 28011 036 10820
LOCATION 66 ORLAND SQUARE DR ORLAND PARK
TAXPAYER NO NAME
ADDRESS
CITY-ST ZIiP LAST TRI YEAR 2017
ASSESSMENT VALUATIONS
2017 2018 2019 PROPOSED
LAKND 209,099 209,099 209,099
IMPROVEMENTS 544,623 289,194 108,922
TOTAL 753,722 198,293 318,021
CLASS 5-17
LAND SQ FEET 115,365 IRREGULAR LOT  NO

ASSESSOR DIVISION 2006

HOMEOWNERS EXEMPTION 2018

SENIOR EXEMPTION 2018 NO
CERTIFICATE OF ERROR 2018 NO

DISABLED VETERANS EXEMPTION 2018 MO

*

--LAND DESCRIPTION-- --IMPROVED LOT-- RECORD 001
LAND MEASUREMENT UNIT-PRICE
115,365 SQUARE FEET 7.25
CLASS LEVEL OF ASSESSMENT  ADJUSTMENT FACTOR ASSESSED VALUE
5-00 25.0% 209,099
*
--IMPROVEMENT DESCRIPTION-- PARTIAL ASSESSMENT EXPIRES - 2020 RECORD 002
CLASS DEPRECIATED COST OCCUPANCY FACTOR C.D.U. MARKET VALUE
5-17 6,348,301 19.9 av 1,263,312
AGE  LEVEL OF ASSESSMENT  PRORATION FACTOR  RELATED PARCEL  ASSESSED VALUE
039 25.0% 32.70000% 43 103,275
*
-~-IMPROVEMENT DESCRIPTION-- PARTIAL ASSESSMENT EXPIRES - 2020 RECORD 003
CLASS DEPRECIATED COST OCCUPANCY FACTOR C.D.U. MARKET VALUE
5-90 106,728 19.9 av 21,239
AGE  LEVEL OF ASSESSMENT  PRORATION FACTOR  RELATED PARCEL  ASSESSED VALUE
039 25.0% 5,309
%
--IMPROVEMENT DESCRIPTION-~ PARTIAL ASSESSMENT EXPIRES - 2020 RECORD 004
CLASS DEPRECIATED COST OCCUPANCY FACTOR C.D.U. MARKET VALUE
5-90 6,804 19.9 Av 1,354

AGE  LEVEL OF ASSESSMENT  PRORATION FACTOR  RELATED PARCEL  ASSESSED VALUE
039 25.0% 338

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION NUMBER 0070608 20



COOK COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

FRHTZ %(AEGI B

WWW.COOKCOUNTYASSESSOR.COM

CONTROL NUMBER

CLASS 7C L
ELIGIBILITY APPLICATION

This Application will not be accepted after November 30, 2019.

Carefully review the Class 7¢ Eligibility Bulletin before completing this Application. For assistance,
please contact the Assessor’s Office, Development Incentives Department (312) 603-7529. This
application, a filing fee of 3500.00, and supporting documentation must be filed as follows:

This application must be filed PRIOR TO the commencement of New Construction or the
commencement of Substantial Rehabilitation Activities or PRIOR TO the Reoccupation of
Vacant/Abandoned Property.

Applicant Information
Name: 3&33%“33&?5&%6.??@4253&:" cammon Telephone: ( 773 ) 304-8600
Address: 2211 N. Elston Ave. #304
City: Chicago State: 'L Zip Code: 60614

Email: Mitch@gwproperties.com

Contact Person (if different than the Applicant)
Name: Steven J. Field, Esq.

Company: Field and Goldberg, LLC

Address: 10 S. LaSalle, Suite 2810

City: Chicago Sute: 1L Zip Code: 60603
Email: Sfield@fieldandgoldberg.com Telephone: ( 312 408-7200

Property Description (per PIN)

If you are applying for more than three different PINs, please submit the additional PIN information in
an aftachment.

Street Address; (1) 66 Orland Square Drive

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 27-10-400-043-0000

@

Permanent Real Estate Index Number;

(3}

Permanent Real Estate Index Number;
City: Orland Park State: L Zip Code: 60462
Township: Orland Park Existing Class: 217

Page1of6

118 NORTH CLARK STREET, CHICAGO, L 60602
PHONE: 312.443.7550 Fax: 312.603.3352



Identification of Person Having an Interest in the Property

Attach a complete list of all owners, developers, occupants and other interested parties (including all
beneficial owners of a land trust) identified by names and addresses, and the nature and extent of

their interest. i L .
See attached list of interested parties
Property Use

Seo altached. Sosking ratall or flax tenant to accupy vacant spaca

General Description of Proposed Property Usage:

Attach a detail description of the precise nature and extent of the intended use of the subject property,
specifying in the case of the multiple uses the relative percentages of each use.

Attach copies of materials, which explain the occupant’s business, including corporate letterhead,
brochures, advertising material, leases, photographs, etc.

Nature of Development

Indicate nature of proposed development by checking the appropriate space:

[] New Construction (Read and Complete Section A)

[] Substantial Rehabilitation (Read and Complete Section A)
Incentive only applied to the market value attributable (o the rehabilitation

Occupation of Abandoned Property
{Read and Complete Section B)

Page 2 of 6



SECTION A (NEW CONSTRUCTION/SUBSTANTIAL REHABILITATION)

If the proposed development consists of New Construction or Substantial Rehabilitation, provide the
following information:

Estimated date of construction commencement (excluding demolition if any):

Estimated date of construction completion:

Total redevelopment cost, excluding land: $

Attach copies of the following:

____ Construction Documentation:
__ Architectural Plans
___ Description of Improvement to be demolished or reoccupied
__ Development Schedule
__ Permits

___ Financial Documentation
__ Income Tax Statements (last three years)
__ Agreements with any taxing district for sharing profiis

____ Tldentification of Persons Having an Interest in the Property

Page 3 of 6



SECTION B (VACANT/ABANDONED PROPERTY)

Application must be made to Assessor prior to reoccupation

If the proposed development consists of the re-occupancy of abandoned property
(property must be twelve months or more vacant), provide the following information:

1. Vacamcy Information:

a. How long has the property been vacant?
The prior tenant vacated the property on August 21, 2018. See attached affidavit.
b. When and by whom was the subject property last occupied and used?

Carson's Furniture Gallery (see attached affidavit).
2. Attach copies of the following documents:

X Sworn statements from persons having personal knowledge attesting to the fact and

duration of vacancy and abandonment

Records (such as statements of utility companies), indicating that the property
has been vacant and unused and the duration of such vacancy

Records indicating that the property was marketed for 6 continuous months

Income Tax Statements (Jast three years)

3. If a sale has taken place:

Estimated date of reoccupation:

Date of purchase:

Name of purchaser:

Name of seller;

Relationship of purchaser to seller:

Attach copies of the following documents:

(a) sale contract

(b) recorded deed

(c) assignment of beneficial interest
(d) real estate transfer declaration

Page 4 of 6



EMPLOYMENT QPPORTUNITIES

How many construction jobs will be created as a result of this development? EStimated at fifteen

How many permanent full-time and part-time employees do you currently employ in Cook County?

Full-time: 0 Part-time: 0

How many new permanent full-time jobs will be created as a result of this proposed development?
Estimated at eight

How many new permanent part-time jobs will be created as a result of this proposed development?
Estimated at four

LOCAL APPROVAL

A certified copy of a resolution or ordinance from the municipality in which the real estate is located
(or the County Board, if the real estate is located in an unincorporated area} should accompany this
Application. The ordinance or resolution must expressly state that the municipality supports and

cansentis ta this Class 7C Application and that it finds Class 7C necessary for development to accur
on the subject property. If a resolution is unavailable at the time the application is filed, a letter from

the municipality or the County Board, as the case may be, stating that a resolution or ordinance

supporting the incentive has been requested may be filed with this application instead. If, at a later
date, the municipality or the County Board denies the applicant’s request for a resolution or
ordinance, the applicant will be deemed ineligible for the Class 7C incentive, whether or not
consiruction has begun. In all circumstances, the resolution must be submitted by the time the

applicant files an “Incentive Appeal” requesting the Class Change be applied to the property.

i, the undersigned, certify that I have read this Applicaticn and that the statements set forth in this

Application and in the attachments hereto are true and eorrect, except as those matters staied to be on

information and belief and as to such matters, the undersigned certifies that he/she believes the same to

be true.
Ny o Nk
Signature Dnie L
Mitch Goltz GW Propary Group, LLC - Series 8, authorizaed agani
Print Name Tille

“Note: [f title to the property is held in trust or by a corporation or a partnership, thiz Class 7C Eligibility Applicarion must be signed by a

beneficiary, officer or general parmer.

Page 5 of 6



REVOCATION OR CANCELIATION AGREEMENT

In return for receiving the Class 7c incentive classification for the subject property, the
undersigned owner(s) hereby stipulates and agrees that in the event of a voluntary cancellation
of the Incentive or upon revocation, that the undersigned shall be personally liable for and shall
reimburse to the County Collector an amount equal to the difference, if any, in the amount of
taxes that would have been collected had the subject property been assessed without the Class
7c classification and the amount of taxes actually billed and collected upon the subject property
for the tax year in which the incentive was revoked or cancelled during which the property was
being assessed with the Class 7c classification. Failure of the undersigned to make such a
reimbursement to the County Collector shall not constitute a lien upon the subject property but
shall constitute an in personam liability, which may be enforced against the owners. Further, the
undersigned certifies that he/she has read this Application and that the statements set forth in
this Application and in the attachments hetcto are true and correct, except as to those matters
stated to be on information and belief and as to such matters the undersigned certifies that
he/she believes the same to be true. The undersigned further certifies that he/she has received
and reviewed a copy of the COOK COUNTY LIVING WAGE ORDINANCE.

I, the undersigned, hereby agree to be bound by the terms of the revocation or
cancellation agreement.

N G (o514

Signature Date- (J
Middn Golte | fncp
Print Name Tide

*Note: If title to the property is held in trust or by a corporation or a partnership, this Class 7¢ Eligibility
Application must be signed by the beneficiary, officer and/ or general pariner.

Revised 7/18/19

Page 6 of 6



CLASS 7C ELIGIBILITY APPLICATION

Interested Parties:

Applicants | Owners: .

GW Property Group, LLC — Series 8 | Mitch Goltz Living Trust 2211 N. Elston Ave, Suite 304
U/T/A DTD 6/11/14% Chicago, IL 66614
Shai Wolkowicki

BlitzLake Orland Park, LLC David Blitz 2211 N. Elston Ave. Suite 304
Jeff Luke Chicago, IL 60614

Each entity owns 50% of the subject property as co-tenants in camnion.

® Mitchell Goltz is the sole beneficiary aof the trust




AFFIDAVIT OF MITCH GOLTZ

I, MITCH GOLTZ, being first duly sworn on oath, depose and state that I am a
member of GW Property Group, LLC-Series 8, an owner of the property (the “Applicant”) located at
66 Orland Square Drive, Orland Park, lllinois and that I have personal knowledge of the following:

1. The property is identified in the Cook County Assessor’s Office as permanent
index number 27-10-400-043-0000 (the “Subject Parcel™).

EXISTING 7¢ INCENTIVE HISTORY

2. In 2014, Applicant’s predecessor-in-interest purchased P.I.N. 27-10-400-01 8-
0000. In 2014, the site contained one improvement with two distinct areas: (i) the Subject Parcel,
which contained 74,650 square feet of partially leased retail space and (ii) an additional 83,944
square feet of historically vacant, commercial space.

3. In 2015, the 83,944 square foot vacant portion of the building was designated
as Class 7¢ (Control Number 7C 0008). Asa requirement of the 7c incentive, in 2016, the foregoing
P.IN. was formally divided into P.I.N. 27-10-400-044-0000 which is designated as Class 7¢ and
P.I.N. 27-10-400-043-0000, which is the subject of this application.

4, The -044 P.I.N. is currently 100% occupied by three separate tenants: (i)
Charter Fitness occupies 18,298 square feet; (ii) Orland Park FEC LLC occupies 37,000 square feet;
and (iii) Sky Zone Franchise Group occupies 28,646 square feet. This P.1.N. stabilized primarily due
to the implementation of the 7¢ incentive which made rent and tax reimbursements affordable to
tenants.

OCCUPANCY HISTORY OF THE SUBJECT PARCEL

5. The Subject Parcel contains two units. A smaller space, Suite A (7,716 square
feet) and a larger space (66,934 square feet) historically rented by Carson’s (the “Carson’s Space”).

6. Suite A has been vacant since at least 2011. From 2011 forward, Applicant
has been actively marketing the site for rental. Suite A is located within a portion of the Carson’s
Space (which occupies the southern “End Cap” of the building). Suite A’s highest and best use
would be to incorporate it into the larger Carson’s Space; however, this was not possible prior to the
termination of Carson’s lease in April of 2019 (see below). As a result of Suite A’s inefficient
layout/location, the site has remained vacant.

7. The history of the Carson’s Space is set forth below. On August 23, 2007
Orland Holdings, LLC (Applicant’s predecessor-in-interest) entered into a lease with McRIL, LLC, a
subsidiary of The Bon-Ton Department Stores, Inc. (“Bon-Ton”). At that time, Bon-Ton was the
parent company of Carson’s Furniture Gallery.



8. In February of 2018, Bon-Ton filed for Chapter 11 Bankruptcy protection.
As a result of the bankruptcy proceedings, a joint venture was created to liquidate Carson’s
merchandise through August of 2018. The new joint venture notified applicant that they were
rejecting the lease and planned on vacating the premises by August 21, 2018. The tenant vacated
the premises on August 21, 2018 and ceased paying rent. The Carson’s Space has been vacant
since that time.

9. While the Carson’s Space has remained vacant since August 21, 2018,
unsuccessful efforts to continue the Carson's store at the site were undertaken by a third-party
that had acquired the rights to Carson’s stores. On November 29, 2018, the third-party entered
into a new lease with Applicant. While they made a good faith payment of $15,000 to Applicant,
they never occupied the space and were unable to re-launch the retail enterprise. In late April of
2019, they notified Applicant that the lease was being abandoned. As a result of breaching the
lease, a settlement payment of $45,000 was made to the Applicant. In spite of the foregoing
activity, the Carson’s Space has remained vacant since August 21, 2018.

10.  Throughout 2018 and 2019 all vacant space, not otherwise subject to a
lease, was aggressively marketed for rental by brokers with Mid-America Asset Management,
Inc.

Further Affiant Sayeth Not,

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT,

oy

Mitch Goltz, as authorized agent of,
GW Property Group, LLC - Series 8

SUBSC MBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME
on this

h L

ta Pu]ic
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Accout Number: 07-95-41-0181 7

Meter Numbar: 2836441

Service Address: 66 Orland Square Or Onand Park

Bill Period; 05/13/19 - 06/19/19 (37 days)

Bill Issue Date: 06/19/19

New Charges - Utility $126.75

Total Amount Due by 07/05/2019 ............... $126.7

i'nfp

Mew Charges - Commercial - Haat
Rate 4: Commercial Service

Delivery Charges 05/13/201% - 06/18/201¢ B426.19
"Monthly Custorner Charge 5115.75
First 150 Therms 1.09@ §0.1201 ...
Government Agency Compensation Adjllalmenl
Franchise Cost Adjustment (for 37 of 30 days)
Efficiency Program 1.09 @ $0.00492 ..., VTN
Qualified Infrastructure Chirg 5 56.01 @ 8.99%
Qualified Infrastructure Chrg § 53.06 @ 9.55%

Natural Gas Cost
“May @ 0,56 Therms x §0.3669
June @ 0.53 Therms » $0.3669

................................................. 30. i9

Ta;{es T e
“Uliiity Fund Tax $128.50 @ 0.1%  cvevvveev oo eve e
State Revenue Tax 1.02 @ $0.024 =

Total

Please see ihe reverse sithe of th, bil for addmuna) D;ihn'; BXPI mrj mn,

3 fety is important to us. Ask to see an smployee 1O W* o n
} leam is working in or around your premises. Also, varity
your account information with customer service before rmkmg a
transaclion over the phone,

fWonthly Energy "*:onia
Curront Previols | Usags | Fross BTY !' Therms | Avg, ity | Avg. Daily
Reading Reading CGF [ ACth’ Facloy g2 Tharms Thamns
LA L T R T 1 1,050 1.02¢ 2013 2018
(Aciual) {fctual} 0.00 243
L2453 -
CCF % Pragssure Factor x BTU Facfor=
Therms
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Account Summary for GW Property Group LLC

A [essage for You

Account Numbert: 75-03-81-6050 &

Meter Number: 4744622

Sarvice Address: 66 Qrland Square Dr Unit A Orland Park

Bill Period: 05/17/19 - 06/18/19 (32 days)

Bill lssue Date: 06/19/19 _

Total Previous Balance (Credit) -$751.28

Your account has been billed to estimated usage for two or more
consecutive months. Either the reading did not pass cur quality
review or there was dlmrulfy ascassing your natural gas meter.

Your satety Is important to us. Ask to sse an smployes 1D when
our field tearm is waorking in ar around yaur premises. Also, verity
your account information with customer service before fraking a

New Charges - Utility $:32.35

Total AMOUIT UG v recee s ceee e S0

Your account has 2 credit b.ﬂ.lance of i VTTTTo -$718.24
New Charges - Commercial - Heat

Rate 4: Cammercial Service

Delivery Charges 05/17/201% - 06/17/2019
Monihly Customer Charge
Govemnment Agency Compensalion Adjusiment ... co ﬁ . 0'1
Franchise Cost Adjustment
Quatified Wnfrastructure Chirg § 11 48 @ 8.99%
Qualified Infrasiructure Chrg § 12.26 @ 9.55%

..............................................................

Please see the reverse side of this bill for additional billing explanations.
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Page 1 of 2
Account Number 0302061114

1
4

Name GW PROPERTY GROUP LLC  Previous Balance 51,857.63

Service Lacation UNIT STO 66 ORLAND SQUARE DR T tal P At PO
ORLAND PARK otal Payments 50.00

Phone Number  312-656-7491 Amounz Due on July 12, 2019 $3,643. 95_%

Issue Date June 27, 2019 ‘

Meter . Load ¢ Reading Meler Reading Maliplier
Number  , Type ) Type Provious Present .. DBitlerence X Lsage
230094486 | Genmral Servico Total kWh | Actual ! Actual ; 16715
230094166 ¥ General Service onPkkW | Actual Actual l 48.56
1IN P oy |

230153086 lGeueral Sepvice Total kWh | Actual Actual ] 4]
i . — S ek SR |
23015 BOBEJ Gaeneral Service On Pk kW | Actual Actual | 0.00 |
- - L - s
Service from 5/31/2019 to 6/26/2019 - 26 Days Commercial Hourly - 0 to 100 kw
Electricity Supply Services $1.233.04
Electricity Supply Charge 16,715 kWh 401.75
Transmission Services Charge 16,715kWh X 0.00715 119.51
Capacity Charge 131.88kW X 5.90804 779.15
Purchased Electricity Adjustment -83.58
Misc Procurement Component Chg 16,715kWh X 0.00097 16.21
Delivery Services - ComEd $394.13
Customer Charge 18.35
Standard Metering Charge 10.14
Distribution Facilities Charge 46.56 kW X 7.11000 331.04
IL Electricity Distribution Charge 16,715kWh X 0.00121 20.23
Meter Lease 14.37

For Electric Supply Choices visit

pluginitiinois.org {continued on next page)

1128-05-0100325-0001 0000600

Rewrn only this portion \&i(h yourﬁ;;ﬁe‘:‘lr:'l-&-rnadc payable lnCor;["d— Please wri(e}éh;"n‘r;courn number on your check.
ComEd.
i To pay by phone cail 1-800-588-9477.
An Fradon Coempany A convenience fee will apply.
0100325 01 AV 0.380 “~AUTO T3 11128 60514-927879 -C05-81-P00325-11
Account Nurmber

[t bttty el pdif ey 0302061114

GW PROPERTY GROUP LLC SERIES 8 Payment Amount 1

UNIT 364 L

2211 N ELSTON
CHICAGO, 1L 60614-9278

Please pay this .
amount by 7/12/2019 $3,653.95

o T I e o oot
COMED

" PO BOX 6111
é :g CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-6711 030206121400036539593933653950




s

1127:04-0125041-0001-0051785 .

Page 1 of 2
Account Mumber 0459036081

Name 66 ORLAMD SQUARE LLLC
Service Location UNIT A 66 ORILAND SQUARE DR

|

5106.09]

ORLAND PARK

Phone Number  998-098.9939

June 26, 2019

800:95.L.UCES (1 Issue Date

Previous Balance
Total Paymants $0.00
Amount Due on July 11, 2019 $148.04

/s s

g/Spe
Rl
Meter Reading Meter Reading l Mul[iph‘er‘
Number . Yype Type Pravious Present Ditference X Usage
230076383 | General Service Total kWh | 914 Acluat ! 915 Actual ) 1 120 120
. : } -

230076383 | General Service On Pk kW | 0.00 Actual § 0.0 Actual Q.00 120 0.29
! r— [ E S

S8 | 230076383 | General Service O Pk kW | 0.00 Actuat J 0.00 Acwal 0.00 120 029

0l - . .

Service from 5/28/2019 to 6/26/2019 - 29 Days Commercial Demand - 0 to 100 kW

Electricity Supply Services $8.03
Electricily Supply Charge 120kWh X 0.05664 .60
Transmission Services Charge 120kwh X 0.01106 1.33
Purchased Electricity Adjustment -0.10

Delivery Services - ComEd $30.70
Customer Charge 18.35
Standard Metering Charge 10.14
Distribution Facilities Charge 0.29kW X 7.11000 2.06
JL Electricity Distribution Charge 120kWh X 0.00121 0.15

Taxes and Other $1.63
- vera g’e ‘Dkéil‘y : Environmental Cost Recovery Adj 120kWh X 0.00034 0.04
oewh ] Temp | Renewable Portfolio Standard 120kwh X 0.00189 0.23
Lastyear: =7 757 73] Zero Emission Standard 120kwWh X 0.00185 0.23

CofLastMonth. . 18.8{ 56
;/ ¢ { 3 . 7f - ,"\l S 3 N i =S i

e C_:urrgn?h{quth i 4.1 G7: For Electric Supply Choicas visit (continued on next page)

_pluginiliinois.org

i
P
i
i

An Fxelon Company

0125041 02 AB 0.409 **AUTO T8 01127 60614-927879 -GO4-B1-P25086-1123
Iilll”lllll”lllllI!llIlllllll'lllllllll""”ll]lEl”ll"ill]”

86 CRLAND SQUARE LLC
2211 N ELSTON AVE STE 304
CHICAGO, IL 60614-9278 1 :"f(ﬁ

At
o

COMED
PO BOX 6111
CAROL STREAM, IL60197-6111

Return only this portion with your check made payable 10 ComEd. Please wrile your account number on your check.

To pay by phone call 1-800-588-9477.
A convenience fee will apply.

Account Number
0459036081

Payment Amounl

Please pay this
amount by 7/11/2019

$148.04

gus5903L0810000L46049L920L480UG




a Village of Orland Park
'ﬁé@ 14700 Ravinia Avenue
52}  orland Park, IL 60462

244731
66 ORLAND SQUARE DRIVE
12/18/2018 to 02/19/2019

Account Number:
Service Address:
Service Period:

- .-Service Days: 63
1 Metér Number; 1569880
: ‘Mete‘r;Fleédlng: Previous: 6589
s Current: 6753 |
| Consumption: 164.000 |
Bl Type: Actual :

Previcus Balance

Payment - Thank You $-2,201.09
Water Service 1,811.67
Sewer Service 189.72 !

Storm Water Service 322.56

Village of Orland Park
14700 Ravinia Avenue
Orland Park, I. 60462

DONATIONS
*Orland Park Open Lands Fund Os_
Community Dog Park as. .
"PARS Os_

“Tax-deductible

CRNO219A NOTO  MIXED AADC 604
7000009525 0C.0028.6283 9525/1

af{ad DR bR ubunan folafRRETEey AR 00RN T Beffflepnaf
HEed{atity phpfetRt gyt jRyenkigyyy gl

86 ORLAND SQUARE LLC
EEE 2211 NORTH ELSTON AVENUE SUITE 304
SR CHICAGO IL 60614-9278

4223 0000OCCORROO2447310000 0000233440

Service Charge 10.46
Total Charges Due By 04/15/2019 $2,334.41 |
Total Due After 04/15/2019 $2,567.85

Amount Enclosed:

Water Billing: (708) 403-6175
www.orlandpark.org

Consumplan in Thousands

The Orland Park Police Deparlment would like to
remind everyone to lock their car doofs-and - !
‘remove their car Keys and valuables from their . .
1. vehities. Follow the’ Orland Park Pollce on ”
* Facebook and Twitter for tips and u lates on .
happemnqq in the communlty I you seev ‘
somethmg, say somethmg, nowl -

; Fhe CodeRED Emergency NOiIfIC‘ i0 ,Syolem is a -

! telephone communpication.service the- Vlllage lses ;

s to" notlfy residents‘and- busmesses fan - .
‘emefgéancy of. u«gent situation that fequires
immediate attention. Régister for Code Red -
notifications.fr om the, Village of Orland‘Park a
orlandparik. org/contact The lnlmmatlon ou

- provide is used by the Villagefornatification’. -+ .
purposes only and wnll be kept confldentlal. L

ey

Acco{u_‘nt Npmber: _ 244731 l
Bill Date: -~ 03/31/2019 l
Paymenl Due Dats: Q4/.l5[2019
Total Amount Due: $2;é34.4‘l

D To pay by credit card, check box and complete information
on reverse side.

IR T R T TR T T AT T BT [ T

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK
PO BOX 74713
CHICAGO IL 60694-4713 ‘

000025L785 041519 Y




ORLAND PARK FORMER a8 wwenes
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ORLAND PARK FORMER CARSON'S FURNITURE

Address

66 Orland Square Drive
(Ring Road to Orland
Square Mall)

Orland Park, IL 60462

Availability
Up to 83,700 SF
on Two Levels

Area Retailers

BED BATH &
BEYONI>

SPONTING GOONS

norostrom @ rack

mb..n
\Van

Features
* Anchor space available

Join recreational co-tenants Gizmo’s and SkyZone, providing

ample traffic to the site

e Well positioned shadow anchored center to the newly

renovated and re-tenanted Orland Square Mall; the premier
shopping destination serving the southwest Chicago suburbs

with AMC and Von Maur coming soon

Demographics
3 Miles 5 Miles 10 Miles
POPULATION 73,307 172,173 721,230
HOUSEHOLDS 28,252 65,245 263,343
Noome SEHOLP £106,426 $107,777 $93,662
DorU A 1ON 71,297 154,995 648,456
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ORLAND PARK FORMER CARSON'S FURNITURE
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ORLAND PARK FORMER CARSON'S FURNITURE o




Barb Danielle
Kling

Mid-America Asset Mid-America Real
Management, Inc. Estate Corporation

T: 630.954.,7233 : T: 630.954.7329

F: 630.954.7306 F: 630.954.7306
BKading@MidAmericaGrp.com DKling@MidAmericaGrp.com

MID-AMERICA

One Parkview Plaza, 9th Floor
Qakbrook Terrace, lllinois 60181
630.954.7300

MidAmericaGrp.com

“Tre infarmation contzined hercin has eilhar been given 103 by the owner of the properly or obtained from sources that we deem raliable. We hava no reason lo doubt its accuracy bul we do ot guarantee t, A memeer oF CH A TN N K S rRETAIL ADVISORS




66 Orland Square Dr, Orland Park, IL, 60462 - Retail Space For Lease | LoopNet.com Page 1 of 8

— @ \ LoopNet* & Share

66 Orland Square Dr - 66 Orland Square
83,700 SF of Retail Space Available in Orland Park, IL

PROPERTY FACTS FOR 66 ORLAND SQUARE DR
ORLAND PARK, IL 60462

Min. Divisible 7,700 SF Gross Leasable 176,443 SF
Area

Property Type  Retail Year Built 1979

Property Sub-  Freestanding

type

Listing ID: 12424073 Date Created: 5/1/2018 Last Updated: 9/13/2019

ALL AVAILABLE SPACE(1)
SPACE SIZE TERM RATE

Ground 7,700-83,700sf 5 -15 Years upon request
/¥ Barb Kading g Danielle Kling 7 Contact

https://www.loopnet.com/Listing/66-Orland-Square-Dr-Orland-Park-1L/12424073/ 10/5/2019



66 Orland Square Dr, Orland Park, IL, 60462 - Retail Space For Lease | LoopNet.com Page 2 of 8

ORLAND PARK FORMER CARSON'S FURKITURE

—

'

{k‘.' g

CHARTER(F
li

%;%%%%%%
== =g EE B EE
L

7,700 SF available immediately.

Space leased directly from Space divisible to 7,700sf
landlord

Highly Desirable End Cap
Space

SELECT TENANTS AT THIS PROPERTY <

Gizmos Sky Zone Charter
Fitness

AERIAL SATELLITE REGIONAL

e —1

79 ¥ Barb Kading “ Danielle Kling 5 Contact

https://www.loopnet.com/Listing/66-Orland-Square-Dr-Orland-Park-1L/12424073/ 10/5/2019



66 Orland Square Dr, Orland Park, IL, 60462 - Retail Space For Lease | LoopNet.com Page 3 of 8

DEMOGRAPHICS ) Amile o

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

$SOK - $35K
$100K+ 19.9%
35%
$88,793
Average $35K - $
75K
§75K - $
16.2%
AGE DISTRIBUTION
65+ 0-19
21% 21%
A42.5 20 - 29
50 - 64 veroge 13.6%
21.5%
30-39
40-49 12.1%
10.9%

W Barb Kodiﬁg “ Danielle Kling o f Contact
. _ y

https://'www.loopnet.com/Listing/66-Orland-Square-Dr-Orland-Park-1L/12424073/ 10/5/2019



66 Orland Square Dr, Orland Park, IL, 60462 - Retail Space For Lease | LoopNet.com Page 4 of 8

TRADE AREAS

(1Tmi)(3mi)(5mi)| 15 min drive ¢

raivos rai

e

‘Crestwoo

W 160th St

er Slen
Orland Hills
Tinley Park  voeosmepsssses=
1 3 5 MILE
MILE MILE
Total Population 12,205 73,215 173,430
2010 Population 10,428 71,705 171,615
2024 Population 12,453 72,950 172,665

Employees 13,910 37,249 75,387

mat'ol Businesst 1,122 3,504 7,418
F:,{/ > Barb Kading a Danielle Kling f Contact

https://www.loopnet.com/Listing/66-Orland-Square-Dr-Orland-Park-1L/12424073/ 10/5/2019



66 Orland Square Dr, Orland Park, IL, 60462 - Retail Space For Lease | LoopNet.com Page 5of 8

Average Household Income $88,793 $102,670 $103,123

Median Household Income $76,854 $85,914 $84,963

Total Consumer Spending $130.28M $840.53M $2B

Median Age 43.3 43.0 42.8
Households 4,669 27,750 65,181
Percent College Degree or 21% 22% 21%
Above

Average Housing Unit Value  $255,723 $304,684 $298,637

FEATURES AND AMENITIES
Signage

TRAFFIC

COLLECT(ON STREET CROSS STREET TRAFFIC VOLYEAR DISTANCE
151st St | 94th Ave, W 18,154 2015  0.31 mi
151st’St - Wmdsor Dr, W 18,155 2015 | 0.34 mi

151st St 88th Ave, W 18,419 2018  0.48 mi

t S Kading gl ShevieinYV 18,069 2018 Qofore

https://www.loopnet.com/Listing/66-Orland-Square-Dr-Orland-Park-11./12424073/ 10/5/2019



66 Orland Square Dr, Orland Park, 1L, 60462 - Retail Space For Lease | LoopNet.com Page 6 of 8

COLLECTION STREET CROSS STREET TRAFFIC VOLYEAR DISTANCE
94th Ave 151st St, N 14,185 2018  0.53 mi

3, COMMUTER RAIL
Orland Park - 153rd Street Station Commuter
Rail (SouthWest Service)

Orland Park - 143rd Street Station Commuter
Rail (SouthWest Service)

AIRPORT
Chicago Midway International Airport
Chicago O'Hare International Airport
. WALK SCORE ®
67/ Somewhat Walkable

- TRANSIT SCORE ®

33 Some Transit

land Square Dr, Orland Park is currently available for
+ Rewidleddlingorp. for more information.  f Contact

DRIVEDISTANCE

2 min 2.3 mi

8 min 2.4 mi

DRIVEDISTANCE

29 min 17.0 mi

49 min  28.8 mi

https://www.loopnet.com/Listing/66-Orland-Square-Dr-Orland-Park-1L/12424073/ 10/5/2019



8/29/2019 66 Orland Square Dr, Orland Park, I, 60462 - Retail Space For Lease | LoopNet.com

1}
®

?:_:4 LoopNet* [#> Share

66 Orland Square Dr - 66 Orland Square
83,700 SF of Retail Space Available in Orland Park, IL

ABOUT 66 ORLAND SQUARE DR, ORLAND PARK, IL 60462

Min. Divisible 7,700 SF

Property Type Retail
Property Sub- Freestanding
type

Listing ID: 12424073 Date Created: 5/1/2018

1 SPACE AVAILABLE

Ground

Rental Rate Upon Request

Service Type Negotiable
' Space Available 7,700 - 83,700
SF

Space Type Relet

l Ammima Tave~ AE VA civn

Fﬂ Barb Kading “ Danielle Kling

hitps:/iwww.loopnet.com/Listing/66-Orland-Square-Dr-Orland-Park-(L/12424073/

Gross Leasable 176,443 SF
Areq

Year Built 1979

Last Updated: 8/13/2019

Display Rental Rate as $/SF/Yr v

Date Available 30 Days

Space Use Retail ,
Build Out As  Full BuildOut

Floor Ground

£ Contact

i



8/29/2019 66 Orland Square Dr, Orland Park, IL, 60462 - Retail Space For Lease | LoopNet.com

7,700 SF available immediately.

[HLL T I
-
'F ' -

""E:‘__:.'..

ATTACHMENTS
| B Marketing Brochure/Flyer

AERIAL PLAT MAP SATELLITE REGIONAL

DEMOGRAPHICS

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

//3 7 Barb Kading g _Danielle Kling

https:/iwww.loopnet.com/Listing/66-Orland-Square-Dr-Orland-Park-I1./12424073/

1mile

i Contact

207



8/29/2019

7 Barb Kading “ Danielle Kling

66 Orland Square Dr, Orland Park, IL, 60462 - Retail Space For Lease | LoopNet.com
$OK - $35K
$100K+ 19.9%
35%
DISTRIBUTION
ard~'4 !
65+ 0-19
21% 21%
A42'5 20-29 |
50 - 64 Verage
21.5%
40 - 49
10.9% i
TRADE AREAS
(\] mi ( 3mi 15 min drive ﬂ
T Ess Oak Lawn “"p3™" el
Palisades h2944 il 7 o
ok Chicago Ridge .
.r @ 57
pi55 _
Lemont Alsip ]
@ A Blue Island

£ Contact

https:/imww.loopnet.comiListing/66-Orland-Square-Dr-Orland-Park-1L/12424073/ 3



8/29/2019 66 Orland Square Dr, Orland Park, IL, 60462 - Retail Space

AWPABAGGHE T e T L g Y s
s te ] N R @ AT

Total Population

2010 Popuiation
2024 Populotéér%
S

* Total Businesses
Average Household Income
Median Household Income
Total Consumer Spending
Median Age -

Households

Percent College Degree or

Above

Average Housing Unit Value

7 / Barb Kading 5'

https:/iwww.loopnet.comiListing/66-Orland-Square-Dr-Orland-Park-1L/1242407 3/

+ Danielle Kiing

S "

1T MILE

12,205

10,428

12,453

13,910

1,122

$88,793

$76,854

$130.28M

43.3

4,669

21%

$255,723

som

3 MILE

73,215

T L Rbtart dnerndens

For Lease | LoopNet.com

i

71,705

72,950

37,249

3,504

$102,670

$85,914

$840.53M

43.0

27,750

22%

$304,684

8% Contact

417



8/29/2019 66 Orland Square Dr, Orland Park, IL, 60462 - Retail Space For Lease | LoopNet.com

TENANT
Carson's
Charter Fitnhess

Gizmos

Orland Park Fec LLC

Sky Zone

AMENITIES
Signage

TRAFFIC

SF OCCUPIED
71,000
18,2'98’
3’7,’000

28,646

COLLECTION STREET ~ CROSS STREET

151st St
15ist St
151st S’f
1515’[ St

94th Ave

94th Ave, W

Windsor Dr, W

88th Ave, W
96th Ave, W

151st St, N

& COMMUTER RAIL

& Barb Kading

¥
i e

hitps:/iwww.loopnet.comiListing/66-Orland-Square-Dr-Ortand-Park-1L/12424073/

LEASE END DATE
January 2024
September 2025

August 2026

August 2026

TRAFFIC VOL YEAR DISTANCE
18,154 2015 0.31 mi
18,155 2015 | ‘0.3;1; mi

1”1\5‘3‘,419 2018 0.48 rﬁi

18,069 2018 0.49 mi

14,185 2018  0.53 mi

DRIVE DISTANCE

B4 Contact

57



8/29/2019 66 Orland Square Dr, Crland Park, 1L, 60462 - Retail Space For Lease | LoopNet.com

88 COMMUTER RAIL DRIVE DISTANCE

Orland Park - 153rd Street Station Commuter Rail 9 min 2.3 mi
(SouthWest Service)

Orland Park - 143rd Street Station Commuter Rail 8 min 2.4 mi
(SouthWest Service)

AIRPORT DRIVE DISTANCE
Chicago Midway International Airport 29 min  17.0 mi
Chicago O'Hare International Airport 49 min  28.8 mi
© WALK SCORE ®

67 somewhat Walkable |

. TRANSIT SCORE ®

3 33 Some Transit

SIMILAR LISTINGS

10482 163rd Pl 15601-15625 S 94th 10811 W 143rd St 15601-15625 S 94th

Orland Park, IL Ave o Orland Park, IL év‘? o
// p: Barb Kading ﬂ Danielle Kling i Contact

hitps:/iwww.loopnet.com/Listing/66-Ortand-Square-Dr-Orland-Park-1L/12424073/ 617



8/28/2019

9,000 SF Building

66 Orland Square Dr, Orland Park, IL, 80462 - Retail Space For Lease | LoopNet.com

$11.00 /SF/Yr 23,250 SF $10.25 /SF/Yr
59,835 SF Building 59,835 SF
Building Building

View All >

The LoopNet service and information provided therein, while believed to be accurate, are provided "as is".
LoopNet disclaims any and all representations, warranties, or guarantees of any kind.

About Us
Contact Us
Search

Find a Broker
Product Ovefview
Mobile

Terms of Use

Privacy Policy

Connect with us

©2019 CoStar Group, Inc.

Contact

hitps:/iwww.loopnet.com/Listing/66-Orland-Square-Dr-Orland-Park-1L./12424073/

717



EXHIBIT 1
List below or attach all real estate owned in Cool County, Illinois by the Applicant,

Including all permanent index numbers associated with such real estate

P.I.N. 27-10-400-043-0000 (the requested “7¢ Parcel’)
P.LLN. 27-10-400-044-0000 (the existing “7c Parcel™)



EXHIBIT 2

List below or attach Cook County Disclosure of Ownership Interests of the Applicant

SApplicants** "“Ownel i s A ddvess: o, T G
GW Property Group, LLC — Mitch Golt7 L1V1ng 2211 N. Elston Ave Suxte
Series 8 Trust U/T/A DTD 304

6/11/14 * Chicago, IL 60614
Shai Wolkowicki
BlitzLake Orland Park, LLC David Blitz 2211 N. Elston Ave., Suite
Jeff Lake 304
Brian Lake Chicago, IL 60614

* Mitchell Goltz is the sole beneficiary of the Mitchell Goltz Living Trust U/T/A DTD 6/11/14.
Mor. Goliz can be reached at 2211 N. Elston Ave., Suite 304, Chicago, IL 60614

**66 Orland Square LLC purchased the Property in 2014 and subsequently executed a quit claim
deed on May 19, 2017, conveying a 50% interest in the subject property to GW Property Group,
LLC - Series 8 and a 50% interest to BlitzLake 31, LLC as co-tenants in common. An additional
quit claim deed was executed on September 7, 2017, conveying all of BlitzLake 3D, LLC’s interest
to BlitzLake Orland Park, LLC.



EXHIBIT 3

See attached Cook County Assessor’s Living Wage A (fidavit for Applicant



COOK COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE
118 NORTH CLARK STREET, CHICAGO, I 60602
PHONE: 312.443.7550 Fax: 312.603.6584
WWW,COOKCOUNTYASSESSOR.COM

CooK COUNTY ASSESSOR
FRITZ KAEGI

INCENTIVES CLASS LIVING WAGE ORDINANCE AFFIDAVIT

h,w‘ f} Qp /H'Z',/ as agent for the applicant set forth below, who

is secking a classification incentive as referenced below, | do hiereby state under oath as follows:

1. As the agent for the applicant set forth below, I have personal knowledge as to the facts stated herein.

2. The property identified by PIN(s) with commonly known address(es), listed in Exhibit A attached
and herein incorporated, arefis the subject of a pending application/renewal (circle as appropriate)
for one of the following development incentives provided by the Code of Ordinances of Cook
County, (Sec. 74-71), as amended:

Class 6B Class 8 (Industrial property) Class 9

3. Thave reviewed the Code of Ordinances of Cook County, Chapter 34, Article IV, Division 1 and The
Cook County Living Wage Ordinance, Sec. 34-127 et seq., as amended (the “Ordinance"), and
certify that the applicant is in compliance with the above referenced Cook County Living Wage
Ordinance, due to one of the following options (check as appropriate):

Applicant is currently paying a living wage to its employees, as defined in the Ordinance.

OR
X

Applicant is not required to pay a living wage, pursuant to the Ordinance.

Further affiant sayeth not.

Dswid &ltz /Jann sec™

Agent’s Signalure Agent's Namo & Title

2211METston, Suite 304 8114236075

Agent's Mailing Address Agent’s Telephone Number

BlitzLake Orland Park, LLC 2211 N, Elston, Suite 304, Chicago, IL 60614
Applicant’s Name * Applhicant’s Mailing Address

TR b Helofe. com

Applicant’s Email Address 7

Subscribed and sworn before me this _Zé__ day of M, 20 lﬂd

Sightiure of Notary Public

BRIAN LAKE
) OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State of lilinols
My Commlssion Explros
Aprll 16, 2023




EXHIBIT A
(Please type ar Pring)

PIN(s) Common Address
27-10-400-043-0000 66 Orland Square Drive, Orland Park

ue. 2817
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COOK COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE
118 NORTH CLARK STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60602
PHONE: 312.443.7550 FAx: 312.603.56584

CoOK COUNTY ASSESSOR

FRITZ KAECI

WWW.COOKCOUNTYASSESSOR.COM

FEDERAL/STATE LABOR LAW AFFIDAVIT

Inttoduction
This affidavit arises from Sections 74-71, 74-72, 74-74. Please see the following website for the Cook
County Ordinances: Municode.com ,

Instructions
Recipients of Incentives: all recipients of an incentive are required to submit this affidavit,

Applications: all new applicants are required to submit this affidavit with theif eligibility application and
their appeal for class change.

Renewals: all renewal applicants are required to submit this affidavit with their renewal application.

All Substantial owners, owners, occupiers (includes all tenants) must file this affidavit.

Mail each office an original completed affidavit:

Cook County Assessor’s Office Cook County Bureau of Economic Development
Incentives Department Department of Planning and Development

118 North Clark, 3* Floot 69 West Washington, Suite 2900

Chicago, Illinois 60602 Chicago, Illinois 60602

Definitions

A substantial owper means: “any person who owns ot holds a 25 percent or more percentage of intetest
in any business entity secking a County privilege, including those shareholders, general or limited pastaers,
beneficiaries and principals; except where a business catity is an individual or sole proprietorship,
substantial owner means that individual or sole proprietor.” See Section 34-367.

Five Yeats prios to application means: five years prior to the 10-year term of the incentive. That means
if you are on a renewal term, your time frame for the statement is 5 years prior to the venewal of the curcent
incentive term. Five years prior to the application shall also mean (365 x 5) days priot to the date stamp
on yout application.




SWORN STATEMENT

I D‘* Ji 0[ %/f’/ _ (priut your name) as agent for the applicant set for the

below, who is seeking a classification Incentive as referenced below and having personal knowledge of all
facts stated herein, I do hereby state under oath subject to penaldes of perjury as follows:

The property identified by PIN(s) with commoagly known address(es), listed in Exhibit A attached and
herein incotporated, are/is the subject of this/ Renewal (crele as appropriate) [or one of the
following Development Incentives provided by the Code of Ordinances of Cook County, Chapter 74,
Atrticle IT, Division 2, The Coolt County Real Property Assessment Classification Ordinance, as amended

(circle afl that apply to your property):

Class 6 (all) (Class 7Xall) Class 8 (all) Class S Class SRO

Class 9 Class S Class L Class C

NO VIOLATION OF ANY LABOR LAWS

1. The Cook County Assessor’s Office has issued the following Control Number regarding this
Applicationy Renewal (wircle as appropriate) and the applicaton was

submitted on

A. Ifyou are applying for an Incentive, the applicant (wrefe one) Has /@;PN\Of riolated
the Wlinois Wage Payment and Collection Act, The Hlinois Minimum Wage ATE, the Tllinois
Worker Adjustment Retraining Notification Act, the Illinois Employee Classification Act,
the Federal Worker Adjustment and Retraining Notification Act, the Federal Fair Labor
Standards Act and/or any comparable state statute or regulation of any state and including
five yeats prior to the application of the Incentive. If you state a violation, you are not
qualified to receive an Incentive class and you should not continue the application process.

B. If you are an existing Incentive, the applicant (¢ire/e one) Has / Has Not violated the
Ilinois Wage Payment and Collection Act, The Illinois Minimum Wage Act, the Illinois
Worker Adjustment Retraining Notification Act, the Illinois Employce Classification Act,
the Federal Worker Adjustment and Retraining Notification Act, the Federal Fair Labor
Standards Act and/ox any comparable state statute or regulation of any state and including

five vears ptior to the application of the Incentive,

(2]



C. If after having received the Incentive classification, you have violated any labor law
anywhere in the United States, state that the applicant (¢/re/e one) Has / Has Not cuted the
violation within 45 days of receiving this affidavit. [f you did not cure within 45 days, you
must request that the Incentive be terminated. Failure to return the affidavit within 45 days
of mailing shall result in an automatic termination of the Incentive for failure to state

compliance.

Further affiant sayeth not.

,_ Devid Blite /Ten 18e
Agent’s Signany Agent's Name & Tide
522 :’N" ston, Suite 304 3 [T-9 3 oo ;2{

Adddress Agent’s Telephone Number

Agent's Mailing
BlitzLake Orland Park, LLC 2211 N. Elston, Suite 304, Chicago. |L 60614

Applicaat’s Mailing Address

Applicant’s Name

T80 A Heleko.com

)\pplicnm'm:ﬁl Address
Subscribed and sworn before me this /Z, _é' day of oC ~/" éﬁ’/ ,20 1 fz .

Sx',g';mw o‘f7Nm:uy' Public

BRIAN LAKE
OFFICIAL SEAL
4 Motary Public, State of inois
My Commission Expires
April 16, 2023

(3]



EXHIBIT A
(Please type ar Prim)

PIN(s) Common Address
27-10-400-043-0000 66 Orland Square Drive, Orland Park

[4]



COOK COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFIGE
118 NORTH CLARK STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60602
PHONE: 312.443.7550 Fax: 312.603.6584

COOK COUNTY ASSESSOR

FRITZ KAEGI

WWW.COOKCOUNTYASSESSOR.COM

COOK COUNTY MINIMUM WAGE AFFIDAVIT

Introduction
This affidavit arises from section 74-74. Please see the folowing website for the Cook County Ordinances:

Municode.com

Instructions

Applications: all new applicants are required to submit this affidavit with their eligibility application and
their appeal for class change.

Renewals: all renewal applicants are required to submit this affidavit with their renewal application.
Anoual Affidavit: all incentives elasses are required o submit this affidavit on an annual basis.

Original applicant occupied incentive property must sign the affidavit.

Non-original applicant occupied incentive property requires that the owner(s) and tenant(s) are required
to submit this affidavit.

All Substantial owners must file this affidavit.

Mail each office an original completed affidavit:

Cook County Assessor’s Office Coock County Bureau of Economic Development
Incentives Department Department of Planning and Development

118 Notth Clark, 3™ Floor 69 West Washington, Suite 2900

Chicago, Illinois 60602 Chicago, Illinois 60602

Definitions

A substantial owner means: “any person who owns or holds a 25 percent or more percentage of interest
in any business entity secking a County privilege, including those shareholders, general ot limited partaers,
beneficiaties and principals; except where a business entity is an individual or sole proprietorship,
substantial owner means that individual or sole proprietor.” See Section 34-367.

If you have any questions regarding this affidavit you should contact the Cook County Department of
Hurnan Rights.




SWORN STATEMENT

wgb’l OI @ /1'7{_'(_, {print your name) as agent for the applicant set for the

below who is seeking a classification Incentive as referenced below and having petsonal knowledge of all
facrs stated herein, I do hereby state under oath subject to penalties of perjury as follows:

herein incorporated, are/is the subject of this@Applicatioin/ Renewal (wrele as appropriate) for one of the
following Development Incentives provided by the Code of Ordinances of Coolk County, Chapter 74,
Article 1], Division 2, The Cook County Real Propetty Assessment Classification Ordinance, as amended

(cirele all that apply fa your property):
Class 6 (all) (ﬂ]l) Class 8 (all) Class S Class SRO

Class 9 Class S Class L Class C

The property ideatified by PIN(s) with commonl%r known address(es), listed in Hxhibit A attached and

COOK COUNTY MINIMUM WAGE COMPLIANCE

1. The Cook County Assessor’s Office has issued the following Control Number regarding this

Renewal (dircle as appropriate), and the application was

submitted on

2. The applicant (circle ong) Has / @‘s_’l\log violated the Cook County Minimum Wage Ordinance,

Chapter 42, Division 2 as amended. If you claim a violation, you must request that the Incentive be

terminated,

Further affiant sayeth not.

W 0cuf,9/ @/7&2__,/‘74,“34_/’
ent’s Signaturg Agent’s Name & Tile
on Nfgson Suite 304 L 2/1-52% o 77(

Addresx Agent’s Telephone Nuaiber

Agent's Mailing

BlitzLake Orland Park, LLC 2211 N. Elston, Suite 304, Chicago, IL 60614

:\pphc'\m s Name

NLA z/«/ZLL"/C& Co M

Applicant's BrMail Address

Applicant’s Mailing Address

Subscubed and sworn befoxe me this 3 day of 6C 'vlﬂ é C/: 20 /7

Sv;vd/(;:rc of Nu[nr) Public

BRIAN LAKE
OFFICIAL SEAL
[ Notary Public, State of llinois
My Commission Expires
Aprit 16, 2023




EXHIBIT A
(Please type or Prinit)

PIN(s) Common Address
27-10-400-043-0000 66 Orland Square Drive, Orland Park

(3]



Cook County Burcau of Economic Development (CCBED)
AFFIDAVIT FOR COOK COUNTY TAX INCENTIVES

Please check the box to indicate the tax incentive category:

i

| Class 6b, 6B CEERM, 6b TEERM, 6B SER
’ Class C

[E] Class 7a, Class 7b, Class 7¢ [] Class 8, Class 8 CEERM, Class 8 TEERM

On behalf of GW Propedy Group, LLC - Serles 8 {the “Applicant™), I hereby certify, represent and warrant the
following to the CCBED:

»

1. Attached as Exhibit 1 hereto and hereby incorporated herein is a true and correct list of all real estate owned in Cook
County, Tllinois by the Applicant, including all permanent index numbers associated with such real estate.

2. Attached as Exhibit 2 hereto and hereby incorporated herein is a true and correct Disclosure of the Ownership Interests
of the Applicant as set forth in Cook County’s Code of Ethical Conduct (Cook County, Ill., Code, Ch. 2, Art. V11, Div.
2, Subdiv. VI, Section 2-610).

3. 'The Applicant is not delinquent in the payment of any property taxes administered by Caok County or by a local
municipality.

4, The Applicant is in compliance with all applicable laws, as required by the Cook County Tax Incentive Ordinance,
Classification System for Assessment, as amended from time to time (the “Tax Incentive Ordinance™).

Under penalty of perjury, T hereby certify, represent and warrant that 1 have the knowledge and the authority to provide this
Affidavit to the CCBED on behalf of the Applicant. This Affidavit shall be deemed to be the Applicant’s Economic Disclosure
Statement, as defined in the Tax Incentive Ordinance. The Applicant hereby submits this Affidavit to the CCBED for purposes
of complying with the provisions of the Tax Incentive Ordinance.

I hereby acknowledge that the CCBED has not, and will not independently verify the certifications, representations and
warranties contained herein. [ further acknowledge that the CCBED is entitled to and is in fact relying upon the certifications,
representations and warranties contained herein in connection with its support and consent for the above stated tax incentive
request of the Applicant to the Office of the Assessor of Cook County, Illinois pursuant to the Tax Incentive Ordinance in
connection with property located at §8 Criend Squara , i Orand Park , Minois, &M&2
(the “Subject Property™).

T understand and acknowledge that if the certifications, representations or warranties contained herein are untrue in any
respect, the support and consent of the CCBED for the tax incentive classification of the Subject Property may be revoked, and
other penalties at law or in equity may apply.

APPLICANT:

Name of Company: GW Bpperty Group, LLC - Sarlos 8

By: %% M

Print Name of Signatory: Mtch Golz

Print Title of Signatory: YJAQNAG €Y

Signed and sworn before me on W‘ LA (Date)

at DL, A {County) {. (State) 8
WA 04 YUsg 8 \C 8L AR)  (Notary Public)

y Commission e : .

EXHIBIT 1

List below or attach all real estate owned in Cook County, Iilinois by the Applicant,
Including all permanent index numbers associated with such real estate,



EXHIBIT 2

List below or attach Cook County Disclosure of Ownership Interests of the Applicant

Apnlicants** Owners: Address:
GW Property Group, LLC ~ Mitch Goltz Living 2211 N. Elston Ave., Suite
Series 8 Trust U/T/A DTD 304
6/11/14 * Chicapo, IL 60614
Shai Wollowicki
BlitzLake Orland Park, LLC David Blitz 2211 N. Elston Ave,, Suite
Jeff Lake 304
Brian Lake Chicago, IL 60614

* Mitchell Goliz is the sole beneficiary of the Mitchell Goltz Living Trust U/T/A DTD 6/11/14,
Mr. Goltz can be reached at 2211 N. Elston Ave., Suite 304, Chicago, IL 60614

**G6 Orland Square LLC purchased the Property in 2014 and subsequently executed a quit claim
deed on May 19, 2017, conveying a 50% interest in the subject property to GW Property Group,
LLC -~ Series 8 and a 50% interest to BlitzLake 3D, LLC as co-tenants in common. An additional
quit claim deed was executed on September 7, 2017, conveying all of BlitzLake 3D, LLC’s interest

to BlitzLake Orland Park, LLC.




EXHIBIT 3

See attached Cook County Assessor’s Living Wage A ffidavit for Applicant



COOK COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE
118 NORTH CLARK STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60602
PHONE: 312.443.7550 FAx: 312.603.6584
WWW,COOKCOUNTYASSESSOR.COM

CooK COUNTY ASSESSOR
FRITZ KAEGIH

INCENTIVES CLASS LIVING WAGE ORDINANCE AFFIDAVIT

Mitch Goltz as agenl for the applicant set forth below, who
is seeking a classification incentive as referenced below, | do hereby state under oath as follows:

1. As the agent for the applicant set forth below, | have persenal knowledge as to the {acts stated herein.

2. The property identified by PIN(s) with commonly known address(es), listed in Exhibit A attached
and herein incorporated, arefis the subject of a pending application/renewal (cirele as appropriate)
for one of the following development incentives provided by the Code of Ordinances of Cook

County, (Sec. 74-71), as amended:
Class 6B Cinss 8 (fndustrial property) Class ¥
3. 1have reviewed the Code of Ordinances of Cook County, Chapter 34, Article 1V, Division | and The
Cook County Living Wage Ordinance, Sec, 34-127 et seq.. as amended (the "Ordinance”), and

certify that the applicant is in compliance with the above referenced Cook County Living Wage
Ordinance, due to one of the following options {check as appropriate):

_____ Applicant is currently paying a living wage to its employees, as defined in the Ordinance.

OR

X Applicant is not required to pay a living wage, pursuant to the Ordinance,

Further affiant sayethyiot. o

Vo b - Mitch Goltz

Aucni gAignatare Agent s Name & 1 ile

2211 N. Eiston, Suite 304 773.382.0590
Agent's finthing Address Agent's | elephone Number
GW Property Group, LLC-Series 8 2211 N. Elston, Suite 304, Chicago, IL 60614

Applicant s Name Applienat’s Rathng Addresy

mitch@gwproperties.com

Applicant’s Enmd Atidress

Suﬁscnbed and s,worn hefore me th@ J davof ﬁf {UDW ,20 17F

Tignature o] Wotary Prrahiz

o B E




ExHIBIT A
{Please type or Pring)

PIN(s) Common Address
27-10-400-043-0000 66 Orland Square Drive, Orland Park

#y 2 17

Page 2 0f 2



COOK COUNTY ASSESS0OR'S OFFICE

CooK COUNTY ASSESSOR 118 NORTH CLARK STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60602
PHONE: 312.443.7550 Fax: 312.603.6584
FRITZ KAEG! WWW. COOKCOUNTYASSESSOR.COM

FEDERAL/STATE LABOR LAW AFFIDAVIT

Introduction
This affidavit arises from Sections 74-71, 74-72, 74-74. Please see the following website for the Cook

County Ordinances: Municode.com

Instructions
Recipients of Incentives: all recipients of an incentive are required to submir this affidavit,

Applications: all new applicants are required to submit rhis affidavit with their eligibiliry '1pphc1tmr1 and
their appeat for class change.

Rencwals: all renewal applicants are required to submit this aftidavit with their renewal applicabon.
All Substantial owners, owners, occupiers (includes all tenants) must file this affidavit.

Mail each office an original completed affidavit:

Cook County Assessor’s Office Cook County Bureau of Economic Development
Incentives Depactment Department of Planning and Development
- 118 North Clark, 3" Floor 69 West Washington, Suite 2900
Chicago, Ilinois 60602 Chicago, llinois 60602
Defigitions

A substantial owner means: “any person who owns or holds a 25 percent or more percentage of interest
in any business eatity seeking a County privilege, including thosc sharcholders, general or limited partacrs,
beneficiaries and principals; except where a business entity is an individual or sole propuetorship,
substantial owner means that individual or sole proprictor.” See Section 34-367.

Five Years prior to application means: five years prior to the 10-year term of the incenuve.  That means
if you are on a tenewsl term, your time frame for the statement is 5 years prior to the renewal of the current
incentive term.  Five years prior to the application shall also mean (365 x 5) days prior to the date stamp
on your application.




SWORN STATEMENT

1 Mitch Goliz (frend your sname) as agent for the applicant set for the
below, who is secking a classification Incentive as referenced below and having personal knowledge of all
facts stated herein, I do hereby state under oath subject to penalties of petjury a¢ {ollows:

The property identified by PIN(s) with commonly koown address(es), listed in Exhibit A attached and
herein incorporated, are/is the subject of this/ Renewal furke us appropriate) for one of the
following Developmenr Inceniives provided by the Code of Ordinances of Cook County, Chapter 74,
Atrtcle 11, Division 2, The Cock County Real Property Assessment Classification Ordinance, as amended
(cirele all thal apply te your property):

Class 6 (all) (Class 2¢all) Class 8 (all) Class S Class SRO
Class 9 Class & Class L Cluass C
NOVIOLATION OF ANY LABOR LAWS
1. The Cook County Assessor’s Office has issued the following Control Number regarding this

Applicationy Renewal {nf as approprinie) and the applicaton was
submnitted on

A. If you arc applying for an Incentive, the applcant (el ome) Has / {g as Nogviolated
the Minois Wage Payment and Collection Act, The Hlinois Minitnum Wage Act, the lllinois
Worker Adjustment Retraining Notificanon Act, the Illinois Employee Classification Act,
the Federal Worker Adjustment and Retraining Notfication Acr, the Federal Faie Labor
Standards Act and/or any comparable state statute or regulatgon of any state and including

five vears prior to the application of the Incentive. If you state a violation, you are not
qualified to receive an Incentive class and you should not continue the application process.

B. If you are an existing Incentive, the applicant (iire ame) Has / Has Not violated the
Ulinois Wage Payment and Collection Act, The inois Minimum Wage Act, the llinois
Worker Adjustment Retraining Notification Act, the linois Employee Classification Act,
the Federal Worker Adjustment and Retraining Notification Act, the Federal Fair Labor
Standards Act and/or any comparable state statute or regulation of any state and including

five years prior to the application of the Incentive.



C. Ifafter having received the Incentive classification, you have violated any labor law
anywhete in the United States, state that the applicant (e/ree oné) Has / Has Not cured the
violation within 45 days of receiving this affidavit.  If you did not cure within 45 days, you
must request that the Incentive be terminated. Failure to return the affidavit within 45 days
of mailing shall result in an automatic terrunation of the Incentive for failure to state
comphance.

Furthcr affiant sayeth got.
/QW"' Mitch Goltz

Agent's ‘iq.:r:hm Ageant's Name & Tatle

2211 N. Elston, Suite 304 773,382.0590
Agent's Mailing Addrevs Ayend’s deluplisne Number

GW Property Group, LLC-Series 8 2211 N. Elston, Suite 304, Chicago, I 60614
Appleant's Name Appheant’s aitng Addies

mitch@gwproperlies.com
Appheant's B-Mail Addres

Vo rd
Subs Ticd and sworn ?:*Qfow me thi wy of EXM'__, 20 Jﬂww .

Tagnamre = of Natary Publie

. DS S e
NATALIE RENEE ACIERTC
4 Citfiiat Sen
o e
on Expros Ay § 2020 Y
S




EXHIBIT A

PIN(s)
27-10-400-043-0000

(Pleasz type or Prin)

Common Address

66 Orland Square Drive, Orland Park




COOK COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

CoOK COUNTY ASSESSOR 118 NORTH CLARK STREET, CHICAGO, IL 50502
FPHONE: 312.443.7550 Fax: 312.603.6584
FRrRITZ KAEGI WIWW.COOKCOUNTYASSESSOR.COM

COOK COUNTY MINIMUM WAGE AFFIDAVIT

Introduction
This affidavit arises from section 74-74. Please see the following website for the Cook County Ordinances:
Municode.com

Instructions
Applications: all new applicants are requited o submit this affidavit with theiv cligibility application and

their appeal for class change,

Renewals: all renewal applicants are required to submit this affidavit with their renewal application.
Annual Affidavie all incentives classes are reguired ro submit this affidavit on an annual basis.
Original applicant occupied incentive property must sign the affidavir.

Non-original applicant occupicd incentive property requires that the owner(s) and tenant(s) are required
to submit this affidavit.

All Substantial owners must file this affidavit.

Mail each office an original completed aflidavit:

Cook County Assessor’s Office Cook County Bureau of Econumic Development
Incentives Departiment Departoent of Planning and Development

118 Notth Clark, 3" Floor 69 West Washingron, Suite 2900

Chicagpo, Uinois 60602 Chicago, [llinois 60602

Definitions

A substantial owner means: “any person who owns or holds a 25 percent or more percentage of interest
in any business entity seeking a County privilege, including those sharcholders, general or limited partners,
beneficiaries and principals; except where a business entity is an individual or sole proprictorship,
substantial owner means that individual or sole proprietor.” See Section 34-367.

If you have any questions regarding this affidavit you should contact the Cook County Department of

Human Rights.




SWORN STATEMENT

1 Mitch Goitz (print your namré) as agent for the applicant set for the
below, who is secking a classification Incentve as referenced below and having personal knowledge of all
facts stated herein, I do hereby state uader oath subject to penalties of perjury as follows:

The property identified by PIN(s) wich commonly known address(es), listed in Exhibit A attached and
herein incorporated, are/is the subject of this@pplication)/ Renewal (it as appmpriate) for one of the
following Development Incentives provided by the Code of Ordinances of Cook County, Chapter 74,
Article I1, Division 2, The Cook County Real Property Assessmenr Classificadon Ordinance, as amended
(circle all that apply to your property).

Class 6 (all) (Class D(all) Class 8 (alj Class S Class SRO
Class 9 Class § Class L Clags C

COOK COUNTY MINIMUM WAGE COMPLIANCE

1. The Cook County Assessor's Office has issued the following Control Number regacding this
(Application/ Renewal (drie as appropriate), and the applicadon  was

submitted on

2. The applicant (drcle one) Has / viof:nted the Cook County Minimum Wage Ordinance,

Chapter 42, Division 2 as amended”™ [T you claim 2 violation, you must request that the Incentive be
terminated.
Futther affiant sayech got.
,Qy@””” Mitch Goltz
A.n:m s \mumu spent’s Phanwe & Tle
2211 N. Elston, Suite 304 773.382.0590
Ageat's Malling, Zaldrexs Agent's Velephame Namiber
GW Property Group, LLC-Series 8 2211 N. Eistan, Suile 304, Chicago, IL 60614
Appheant's Naime Appheant’s Madog Addeces

milch@gwproperties.com
Applicant’s Eeblait Addeesy

day of OWW 20

bscribed and sworn before me th

(U@Jbu Vil OMM)

Sygatuee of Nitary Public




EXHIBITA
{Pleasy tepe or Print)

PIN(s) Common Address
27-10-400-043-0000 66 Orland Square Drive, Orland Park




Cook County Bureau of Economic Development (CCBED)
AFFIDAVIT FOR COOK COUNTY TAX INCENTIVES

Please check the box to indicate the tax incentive category:
U Class Gb, 6B CEERM, 6b TEERM, 6B SER Class 7a, Class 7b, Class 7¢ D Class 8, Class 8 CEERM, Class 8 TEERM

D Class C

On behalf of BlitzLake Orland Park, LLC (the “Applicant™), I hereby certify, represent and warrant the
following to the CCBED:

I. Attached as Exhibit | hereto and hereby incorporated herein is a true and correct list of all real estate owned in Cook
County, lllinois by the Applicant, including all permanent index numbers associated with such real estate.

2. Attached as Exhibit 2 hereto and hereby incorporated herein is a true and correct Disclosure of the Ownership Interests
of the Applicant as set forth in Cook County’s Code of Ethical Conduct (Cook County, 111, Code, Ch, 2, Art, VII, Div.
2, Subdiv. V1, Section 2-610).

3. The Applicant is not delinquent in the payment of any property taxes administered by Cook County or by a focal
municipality.

4, The Applicant is in compliance with al] applicable laws, as required by the Cook County Tax Incentive Ordinance,
Classification System for Assessment, as amended from time to time (the “Tax Incentive Ordinance”).

Under penalty of perjury, 1 hereby certify, represent and warrant that I have the knowledge and the authority to provide this
Affidavit to the CCBED on behalf of the Applicant, This Affidavit shall be deemed to be the Applicant’s Economic Disclosure
Statement, as defined in the Tax Incentive Ordinance. The Applicant hereby submits this Affidavit to the CCBED for purposes
of complying with the provisions of the Tax Incentive Ordinance. '

1 hereby acknowledge that the CCBED has not, and will not independently verify the certifications, representations and
warranties contained herein. I further acknowledge that the CCBED is entitled to and is in fact relying upon the certifications,
representations and warranties contained herein in connection with its support and consent for the above stated tax ineentive
request of the Applicant to the Office of the Assessor of Cook County, Illinois pursuant to the Tax Incentive Ordinance in

connection with property Jocated at 86 Orland Square ) , in Otland Park _, Illinois, €046z

(the “Subject Property™).

1 understand and acknowledge that if the certifications, representations or warranties contained herein are untrue in any
respect, the support and consent of the CCBED for the tax incentive classification of the Subject Property may be revoked, and
other penalties at law or in equity may apply.

APPLICANT:

Name of Company: BlitzLoke Orland Park, LLC N

By: S
Print Name ofRIEnatory: Dicnd B/ =
Print Title of Signatory: a0 Aser”

Signed and sworn before me on /U/ 753 //6} (Date) ARIAN LAKE
at___ (OO (County) _ T[p0i4 (State) OFFICIAL SEAL
y%’/fé’;fﬁ:‘%&’(é’ . (Notary Public) M Notary Public, State of lllinois
M§ Commission expireson &/ /{7 /23 My Commission Expires
v mAgril 16, 2023

EXHIBIT 1

List below or attach all real estate owned in Cook County, [llinois by the Applicant,
Including all permanent index numbers associated with such real estate.



